

# Website Terms and Conditions

## 1. Definitions

'Myrovlytis Trust' means Myrovlytis Trust, a charity registered under number 1122073 in England and Wales. A company limited by guarantee registered under number 06369701 in England and Wales with its registered offices at 26 Cadogan Square, London SW1X OJP, and where applicable its wholly owned trading subsidiaries (all with the same registered office) which donate all their profits to the Myrovlytis Trust.

BHD Foundation, registered charity number 1122073-1.

- 'Website' means www.bhdfoundation.org, or any other website under the Myrovlytis Trust Support's ownership or control from which a link has been created to these.
- 'You', 'your' and 'yours' means the person(s) accessing the Website.
- 'We', 'us' and 'our' means Myrovlytis Trust.
- 'Material' means any information, data, text, graphics, links, programming code or other material published, contained or available on the Website.
- 'Terms and Conditions' means the terms and conditions set out below, including where applicable, the 'Registration Terms and Conditions' (defined below).

#### 2. Website Material

Material on the Website is provided 'as is' and for information purposes only. Whilst every care is taken in compiling the information on the Website, we do not make any guarantees or representations as to its accuracy or reliability. We may make changes to the Material on the Website at any time without notice.

Some information on the Website may contain typographical or other errors or be out of date. We make no commitment to updating this information. We and any third parties referred to on the Website assume no responsibility for how you use the information provided.

### 3. Medical information

Medical information referred to in or through this Website is given for information purposes only. It is not intended to constitute professional advice for medical diagnosis or treatment, to replace consultation with a qualified medical practitioner, or to advocate or recommend the purchase of any product or to endorse or guarantee the credentials or appropriateness of any health care provider. You are strongly advised to consult with an appropriate professional for specific advice tailored to your situation.

### 4. Website Links

Where we provide links to other websites, we do so for information purposes only. We are not responsible for the content of any other websites or pages linking to or from our Website. We have not verified the content of any such websites and links to other websites.

If you choose to follow links to other websites, you do so at your own risk. It is your responsibility to provide your own security to safely access this Website and links to other sites.



### 5. Website Use

You may access, view and print copies of Material contained in the non-password protected parts of the Website if you comply with these Terms and Conditions and:

- you use the Material for information purposes.
- all copyright, trade mark and other proprietary notices are kept on the Material.
- you do not modify the Material without prior written consent from the Myrovlytis Trust.

## 6. Liability

Neither we, nor any other party involved in creating, producing, maintaining or delivering the Website, will be liable for any amount or kind of loss or damage that may result to you or a third party including without limitation any loss of income, profits, data, contracts, use of money, or loss or damages arising from or connected in any way to business interruption.

We exclude all liability for all direct, indirect, punitive or consequential loss or damage which arises out of or in connection with the use of the Website.

If your use of the Website results in the need for servicing, repair or correction of your equipment, software, or data, you assume all costs of this.

## 7. Changes to these Terms and Conditions

We reserve the right to change these Terms and Conditions at any time. Please check back regularly because the amended Terms and Conditions will apply to your continued use of the Website. Certain provisions may be extended or superseded by expressly designated legal notices or terms located on particular pages of the Website.

## 8. Contact Us

If you are uncertain about anything in these Terms and Conditions, please email us at <a href="mailto:contact@myrovlytistrust.org">contact@myrovlytistrust.org</a>

These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by the laws of England and any dispute arising from these Terms and Conditions or your use of the Website shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.